TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tango License Corporation		08/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dave & Buster's I, L.P.	
Street Address:	2481 Manana Drive	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75220	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78574837		JILLIAN'S EAT-DRINK-PLAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-5564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 955 3000

Email: anthony.masiello@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony R. Masiello

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072459.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/anthony r. masiello/	
Signature:	/anthony masiello/	
Date:	09/18/2006	

TRADEMARK

900058146 REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0927

Total Attachments: 1 source=Tango trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0928

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and between Tango License Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 2481 Manana Drive, Dallas, Texas 75220 ("Assignor") and Dave & Buster's I, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, located at 2481 Manana Drive, Dallas, Texas 75220 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to trademark application Serial No. 78/574,837 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Application") and of the trademark and service mark shown in the Application (the "Mark"); and,

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee the Mark, the Application, and all such other trademarks, service marks, trade names, trademark and service mark applications, and trademark and service mark registrations as it may own (collectively, the "Assignor's Trademark Properties"), together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby; and,

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by assignment all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Application, and the Assignor's Trademark Properties, together with the goodwill of the business and all business of Assignor associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, without reservation, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Application, and the Assignor's Trademark. Properties, together with the goodwill and the business of Assignor associated therewith, including the right to bring actions and to recover for any past infringements thereof.

TANGO LICENSE CORPORATION

By: Jay L. Tellin,

Vice President and Secretary

Date: AUGUST 31,2006

STATE OF TEXAS

) ss

COUNTY OF DALLAS

On this <u>3/57</u> day of <u>144445</u> 2006, before me personally, appeared Jay L. Tobin, known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

#4019295_v1

SHERRI M. SMITH Notary Public State of Texas Commission Expires AUGUST 30, 2008

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0929